503791099 04/20/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3837746

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERIC BOUKOBZA	04/13/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACTIVE-BASE LTD.
Street Address:	27 BEZALEL ST.
City:	RAMAT GAN
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	52521

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13405176

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)414-9299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-414-9200

Email: ptoipinbox@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: MARC S. KAUFMAN, REED SMITH LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 488

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15230

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12-035-US-RE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARC S. KAUFMAN
SIGNATURE: /Marc S. Kaufman/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=12-035-US-RE - Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503791099 REEL: 038475 FRAME: 0488

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undereigned:

Eric Boukobza

(hereinafter called the "assignor(s)"), hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Active-Base Ltd.

(hereinafter called the "assignee(s)"), its/his successore, essignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR THE OPTIMIZATION OF DATABASE ACESS IN DATA BASE NETWORKS

described and claimed in the following patent applications:

U.S. Patent Application identified as Attorney docket No. 2889/2 and executed the same date as this assignment;

and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and released Patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon.

Signed and sealed this <u>13</u> day of <u>April</u> 2005

Eric Boukobza

railini meri.aaraa eda

REEL: 017363-ERAME: 0177

REEL: 038475 FRAME: 0489

RECORDED: 04/20/2016

RECORDED: 04/14/2005